

DIRECTORATE GENERAL (RESEARCH)

LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

♥ Bacha Khan Chovik Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

© 091-9210248,091 9210±18, № 091-9210220

oFacebook.com/livestockresearchkp

Twitter.com/livestockreskp

@ dg.lddr@kp.gov.pk



Pak

No. DG(R)/L&DD/Litigation (147)/CC/2021/Dated Peshawar the /02/2024

To.

The Secretary,

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Livestock, Fisheries & Cooperative : Department, Peshawar.

Attention:-

Section Officer (Litigation),

Subject: -

PROVISION OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF STANDING "RULES COMMITTEE **OF** THE

RULES/NOTIFIED ON 20.12.2017.

With reference to the Service Appeal No.3441/2021 titled Dr. Muhammad Igbal Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others, during the court hearing on dated 02.02.2024, the honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar has directed for the provision of the minutes of the meeting of standing service rules committee of the impugned rules/notified on 20.12.2017, on the next date of hearing on 29.02.2024 positively.

Therefore, the copy of the said minutes may be provided to this office before next date of hearing to be presented before the honorable Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar as per order of the court, please.

Director General (Research)

No. DG(R)/L&DD/Litigation (T47)/CC/2021/ 560

Dated Peshawar the 14/02/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Registrar Khyber Pakhtukhwa, Service Tribunal Peshawar with reference to Service Appeal No.3441/2021 titled Dr. Muhammad Iqbal Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others.

Director General (Research)